Press Release

ARGUS

ARGUS TECHNOLOGIES RELEASES TEMPEST TE20B BATTERY ENCLOSURE

Vancouver, Canada (March 21, 2006) — Argus Technologies, announces the release of a new outdoor battery enclosure, the Tempest Te20b. This new enclosure allows more battery power in a compact footprint.

The Te20b is an innovative environmentally controlled outdoor enclosure that provides maximum back-up power. Service providers will save money and reduce the consumption of valuable lease space with this cabinet's ability to house 10 battery strings at 24VDC or 5 strings at 48VDC. Each Te20b can accommodate up to 20 batteries in a single, secure cabinet solution at the maximum battery configuration.

"With the extensive growth in wireless networks worldwide, the Te20b is a natural extension in Argus' wide range of small footprint outdoor enclosures for wireless applications," commented Doug Wicks, Product Manager.

Inside the Te20b's rugged, graffiti-resistant exterior, optimal battery temperature is maintained with an integrated solar shield, heater, and air conditioner. A solid steel internal equipment rack and a non-corrosive, light aluminum exterior, ensures the Tempest Te20b's structural integrity. The exterior is fully protected with security switches, pad-lockable doors, and intrusion alarms.

As a member of The Alpha Group, Argus is part of a global alliance of independent companies that share a common philosophy – to create world class powering solutions for communication, alternative energy, industrial, commercial, and government markets. Other members include Alpha Technologies, and G.B. Enterprises.

Argus Technologies specializes in the design and manufacture of premium quality DC power solutions for the global communications industry. Argus products include custom DC power systems, enclosures, rectifiers, converters, and system controllers. Argus also offers EF&I, training, and 24/7 technical support through its dedicated service network.

For further information, visit www.argusdcpower.com or contact:

Sandra Monroe Marketing Communications Manager Argus Technologies Tel: 604 436 5900 smonroe@argus.ca

Copyright © 2006 Argus Technologies. All rights reserved. Argus® is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies. Cordex™ is a trademark of Argus Technologies. Alpha® is a registered trademark of Alpha Technologies. "member of The Alpha Group™" is a trademark of Alpha Technologies. Other product names mentioned in this document may be registered in certain jurisdictions. Information is subject to change without notice.